



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



WORK ORDER

संदर्भ। संख्या: एएआई/सीबीआईए/इंजीनियरिंग (ई)/ बोलाईस /डब्ल्यू- 13/2022-23 दि: 13.09.2022
Ref. No: AAI/CBIA/ENGG (E)/ BOLLARDS/W- 13/2022-23 Date: 13.09.2022

To

BY SPEED POST

M/s. S. Aditya Impex Pvt. Ltd,
B-534, Sushant Lok-1,
Gurgaon-122 002, (Haryana).
Mail Id: info@saditya.com

कार्य का नाम: गेट नंबर 3 के लिए एप्रोच रोड का निर्माण, एयरलाइन कार्यालय, इंजीनियरिंग स्टोर, परिचालन क्षेत्र में शौचालय और अन्य संबंधित कार्य। उपशीर्ष: कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे पर बोलाईस के लिए हाइड्रोलिक बोलाई और सभी समावेशी व्यापक रखरखाव अनुबंध का एसआईटीसी। Construction of Approach road to Gate No.3, Airline office, Engineering stores, Toilets in Operational area and other related works. **SH: SITC of Hydraulic Bollards & All-Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract for Bollards at Coimbatore International Airport.**

संदर्भ: निविदा आईडी- 2022_ एएआई_124090_1 / Ref: Tender ID- 2022_AAI_124090_1

प्रिय महोदय / Dear Sir,

- 1) उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपका टेंडर, चेयरमैन, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा की गई मद दरों कुल रु 32,82,741.00 (और सभी वस्तुओं के लिए लागू जीएसटी) पर स्वीकार किया जाता है जो कि न्यायोचित लागत 53,76,369.00 से 38.94% कम है। Your E-tender for the above mentioned work is accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 32,82,741.00 (Rupees Thirty Two lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty One Only) plus applicable GST which is 38.94% below the justified cost of Rs. 53,76,369.00.
- 2) संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि), एएआई, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा इस काम के अभियंता प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप उन की कार्यालय में 22.09.2022 तक उपस्थित हों कर समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करना है। अनुबंध समझौते को रु 100.00 (रुपए केवल सौ) के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी। Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore Airport by 22.09.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100.00 (Rupees Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Coimbatore International Airport, Coimbatore - 641 014

Phone/fax: 0422-2571668

Web Site: www.aai.aero.in



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



WORK ORDER

- 3) इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर रु 3,28,274.00 सिक्योरिटी डिपॉजिट के रूप में कृपया जमा करें जिसे विफल करते हुए, आपके चल रहे बिलों में उस को घटा दिया जाएगा। Please deposit Rs. 3, 28,274.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Four Only) as Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills.
- 4) आपसे अनुरोध है कि अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का पालन करें। / You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules there of central and state Government.
- 5) आपको सहायक महा प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-इलेक्ट) एएआई, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डे से तुरंत संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है, जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए अनुमत समय एसआईटीसी कार्य के लिए 4 (चार) महीने और एआईसीएमसी कार्य के लिए 5 वर्ष होगा, जिसकी गणना से की जाएगी। You are also directed to contact Asst.Gen.Manager (Engg.-Elect) AAI, Coimbatore International Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 4 (Four) Months for SITC work which shall be reckoned from 22.09.2022 & 5 years for AICMC work after Completion of DLP.
- 6) ठेकेदार एसआईटीसी कार्य के अंतिम बिल को अंतिम रूप देने से पहले एएआई के साथ सभी समावेशी व्यापक रखरखाव अनुबंध (एआईसीएमसी) कार्य (एसओक्यू) के लिए पूरक समझौता करेगा। The Contractor shall enter into supplementary agreement for All inclusive Comprehensive maintenance Contract (AICMC) work (SOQ) with AAI before finalizing of final bill of SITC work.
- 7) सभी अनुबंध के संबंध में अन्य पत्राचार के लिए संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि), भा.वि.प्रा कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा का संबोधन करें। / Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt.Gen.Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



WORK ORDER

- 8) आपसे जीएसटी अधिनियम के अनुसार वैध जीएसटी चालान जमा करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है जिसमें जीएसटीआईएन का उल्लेख करते हुए, जीएसटी दरों को लागू करने और एएआई कोयंबटूर जीएसटी संख्या 33AAACA6412D1ZF का उल्लेख करने वाले बिलों को संसाधित करने पर इनपुट टैक्स क्रेडिट विवरण का संकेत मिलता है। You are requested to submit the valid GST invoice as per GST act mentioning the GSTIN, indicating the GST rates applicable and input tax credit details if any processing the bills mentioning the AAI Coimbatore GST no.33AAACA6412D1ZF.
- 9) इस कार्य आदेश को एएआई/सीबीआईए/इंजीनियरिंग (ई)/ बोलाईस /डब्ल्यू- 13/2022-23 दि: 13.09.2022 को आवंटित किया गया है जो आपके द्वारा इस कार्य क्रम के संबंध में भावी पत्राचार के लिए उद्धृत किया जाएगा। This work order is allotted the number AAI/CBIA/ENGG (E)/ BOLLARDS/W- 13/2022-23 Date:13.09.2022 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this work order.
- 10) कृपया पावती भेजें। / Please acknowledge the receipt.

K. S. S. S.
13/9/2022

संयुक्त महा प्रबंधक (इ-वि),
Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect),
भा.वि.प्रा, कोयंबटूर अंतरराष्ट्रीय हवाईअड्डा,
AAI, Coimbatore International Airport.

अनुलग्नक/Encl: अनुसूची/Schedule 'A'.

Coimbatore International Airport, Coimbatore - 641 014

Phone/fax: 0422-2571668

Web Site: www.aai.aero.in

Name of Work: Construction of Approach road to Gate No.3, Airline office, Engineering stores, Toilets in Operational area and other related works. SH: SITC of Hydraulic Bollards & All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance Contract for Bollards at Coimbatore International Airport for 5 years.

Tender ID: 2022_AAI_124090_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	S Aditya Impex Pvt Ltd(GSTN-06AAECS4255N1Z0)	
				Rate	Amount
1.00	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of K4 crash rated electro hydraulic bollard system for 5M wide road comprising of 3 (Three) Number of Bollard suitable to work on Three/Single phase 415/230 volt, 50 Hz AC supply consisting of hydraulic power unit, PLC based, logic circuit, control panel, including switching operation in local and remote location (within 30 Mtr) complete as required including all major/minor civil works (excavation of PQC/bitumen road of required depth as per site conditions) and making good after installation, and supplying and laying of GI pipes and control cables (upto 50 Mtr) comprising of following items and features as per enclosed technical specifications. i. Height - minimum-900mm ii. Bollard dia - minimum 223mm iii. Impact load - minimum 110KN iv. Operation time - 5 to 8 sec. max v. Frequency of operation - minimum 200 full cycles/hr. vi. Power off operation - Minimum three full cycle operation vii. Manual operations - integrated hand pump viii. Safety interlock detector. ix. Sump drain pump - self priming pump. x. Illuminating (LED) unit on top of bollard. xi. Control panel - UP/down/stop, middle stop operation & maintenance switch. xii. Operating temp range - 0 to +60 deg. C and capable of meeting the rain fall requirement at Coimbatore Airport. xiii. Class of Protection IP 67	2.00	Job	1200000.00	2400000.00
2.10	All inclusive comprehensive maintenace contract(AICMC) of Hydraulic bollards (As mentioned in BOQ item No:1), after completion of defect liability period including all spares and consumables, carrying out quarterly routine maintenance checks, preventive and breakdown maintenance as per OEM recommendations etc. as Special Conditions of the contact. First Year -6% on Total quoted amount of BOQ Item No-1 (after Completion of DLP of 01 year)	2	Job	72000.00	144000.00
2.20	All inclusive comprehensive maintenace contract(AICMC) of Hydraulic bollards (As mentioned in BOQ item No:1), after completion of defect liability period including all spares and consumables, carrying out quarterly routine maintenance checks, preventive and breakdown maintenance as per OEM recommendations etc. as Special Conditions of the contact. Second Year-6% Escalation on 1st year Amount of AICMC (after completion of DLP)	2	Job	76320.00	152640.00
2.30	All inclusive comprehensive maintenace contract(AICMC) of Hydraulic bollards (As mentioned in BOQ item No:1), after completion of defect liability period including all spares and consumables, carrying out quarterly routine maintenance checks, preventive and breakdown maintenance as per OEM recommendations etc. as Special Conditions of the contact. Third Year- 6% Escalation on 2nd year Amount of AICMC (after completion of DLP)	2	Job	80899.20	161798.40

12/05/2022

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	S Aditya Impex Pvt Ltd(GSTN-06AAECS4255N1Z0)	
				Rate	Amount
2.40	All inclusive comprehensive maintenace contract(AICMC) of Hydraulic bollards (As mentioned in BOQ item No:1), after completion of defect liability period including all spares and consumables, carrying out quarterly routine maintenance checks, preventive and breakdown maintenance as per OEM recommendations etc. as Special Conditions of the contact. Fourth Year- 6% Escalation on 3rd year Amount of AICMC (after completion of DLP)	2	Job	85753.15	171506.30
2.50	All inclusive comprehensive maintenace contract(AICMC) of Hydraulic bollards (As mentioned in BOQ item No:1), after completion of defect liability period including all spares and consumables, carrying out quarterly routine maintenance checks, preventive and breakdown maintenance as per OEM recommendations etc. as Special Conditions of the contact. Fifth Year- 6% Escalation on 4th year Amount of AICMC (after completion of DLP)	2	Job	90898.34	181796.68
3.00	Laying and fixing of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size on wall/ surface as required. Upto 35 sq. mm (clamped with 1mm thick saddle)	90.00	Mtr	200.00	18000.00
4.00	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation and refilling the trench etc as required, but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering. Upto 35 Sq.mm	10.00	Mtr	400.00	4000.00
5.00	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required. 3.5 X 25 sq. mm (28mm)	2.00	set	6000.00	12000.00
6.00	Supplying and fixing of following ways surface/ recess mounting, vertical type, 415volts, TPN MCB distribution board of sheet steel, dust protected, duly powderpainted, tinned copper bus bar, common neutral link, earthbar, din bar for mounting MCB's including interconnecting wiring (but without MCB's and incomer) as required. 8 way , Double door, VTPN MCB DB	1.00	Each	20000.00	20000.00
7.00	Supplying and fixing following MCB/RCCB/Isolator in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. 63A , 4P MCB	1.00	Each	5000.00	5000.00
8.00	Supply and fixing of 6 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete etc. as required. Single pole	12.00	Each	1000.00	12000.00
	Total Amount				3282741.00

(Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty One only) Plus applicable GST @ 18%.

K. Devad
13/9/2022
Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect),
AAI, Coimbatore International Airport